FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 03-08-2000



101284671

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

MRD 1.28.00

HANDOO DANNA AAN AAN OO DANNA AAN OO AAN

4 00 2000

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt D1. #30 Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Conveyance Type
New Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Other Other
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name The Lamaur Corporation 11/15/99
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization State of Delaware
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Colgate-Palmolive Company
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1) 300 Park Avenue
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3) New York City New York 10022 Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization State of Delaware
07/2000 DNGUYEN 00000318 032460 1131120 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
FC:481 40.00 CH FC:482 50.00 CH

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washing ADEMARK

REEL: 002031 FRAME: 0324

TO-1618B
99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce					
Paten	and	Traden	ıark	Office	
-	TD A	DEM	ΔD	K	

QWIB 0651-0027			TIV (DEII) WIX
Domestic R	Representative Name and Addre	SS Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Coo	le and Telephone Number (2	12) 310-2494
Name	Anita K. Yeung		
Address (line 1)	Colgate-Palmolive Compa	ny	
Address (line 2)	300 Park Avenue		
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 100	22	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of t including any attachments.	he attached conveyance do	cument # 2
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Regis	tration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	re Trademark Application Number <u>or the Registra</u>		
Tra	demark Application Number(s)	Penist	ration Number(s)
III		-	1,284,853 1,253,510
Number of	Properties Enter the total number	r of properties involved.	# 3
Fee Amour	The Fee Amount for Prope	rties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 90.00
Method of Deposit A	of Payment: Enclosed Account	Deposit Account X	
(Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if additional fees Deposit Ac	can be charged to the account.) count Number:	# 03-2460
	Authorizat	ion to charge additional fees:	Yes Y No
Statement a	and Signature		
atta	he best of my knowledge and belief, the for ched copy is a true copy of the original do cated herein.	-	<u> </u>
Δni	ta K. Yeung Mr	In // Jenry Signature	1/18/00
	of Person Signing	Signature /	Date Signed

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002031 FRAME: 0325

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 6th day of Charmon, 1999, between The Lamaur Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 5601 East River Road, Fridley, Minnesota 55432 (the "Assignor") and Colgate-Palmolive Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 300 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10022 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the trademarks listed in the Schedule hereto (hereinafter referred to as Trademarks) and is the owner of the registrations thereof shown in said Schedule; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks and the good will associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of \$3,000.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademarks and the registrations thereof together with the good will of the business which is symbolized by the Trademarks and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

Assignor:

The Lamaur Corporation

(seal)

Name: Ronald P. Williams

Title: Executive Vice President

Signed, sealed and delivered before me this 15th day of

November . 1999

Notary Public

mas Lesfino

(seal)

Assignee:

Colgate-Palmolive Company

TRADEMARK REEL: 002031 FRAME: 0326

THE SCHEDULE

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.
PROTECT	1,131,120
PROTECT	1,284,853
PROTECT	1,253,510

RECORDED: 01/28/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002031 FRAME: 0327